External I/O Expansion
Unit
Just the Facts
Updated: 5/5/2009
SunWIN Token# 498978
Copyrights
Copyright 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 Sun Microsystems, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Sun, Sun Microsystems, the Sun Logo, Sun Fire, Solaris, Java, Sun Java, Sun StorEdge, SunVTS,

Just the Facts May 5, 2009 16
Sun Confidential – Internal Use Only
Ordering Information
Sun External I/O Expansion Unit Configuration Rules
A customer is required to make specific ATO configuration selections when ordering a Sun External I/O
Expansion unit.  The base configuration of either PCI Express or PCI-X must first be selected.  An
optional 2nd I/O Boat may be selected.  One link card kit is required per I/O Boat, and 2 power cables
must be selected.  The part numbers for these ATO configurations are listed in the tables below.
Special Note:
Two I/O Boats (contained within one I/O Box) can be connected to two different domains in the same
server chassis. One I/O Box can NOT be split between two server chassis.
I/O Expansion Unit Ordered in Conjunction with a DC Server
Customers who order an I/O Expansion unit with their DC system can have the I/O Expansion Unit
configured within the same rack as the DC system. To order this joint configuration use the part numbers
for the Sun Rack II (a.k.a. Redwood) listed below. Note: These are for the Base ATO IO Box
configurations: SENY8BE1Z and SENY8BX1Z
Just the Facts May 5, 2009 17
Sun Confidential – Internal Use Only
BASE ATO CONFIGURATIONS:  select one type (base External IO Expansion Unit comes with either one PCI-X or PCIe
boat already installed.)
SENY8BE1Z
ATO - External IO Expansion Unit - PCI-E Base config
A 4 Rack Unit tall External IO Expansion Unit for servers. It includes:
A base chassis containing 2 High efficiency power supplies/fan units and status LEDs.
1 PCI-Express “boat” and 6 “smart adjust” Hot pluggable carriers for x8 or smaller PCI-
Express cards
Filler panels as needed.
Sun “Getting Started Guide” (1)
Sun Packaging (1)
Sun Ship Kit (1) containing:
   Cable Management bracket (1)
   Rack mount kit (1)
Note: This part number is not allowed for sale in Taiwan.  Instead, use the
SENY8BE1Z-TWN part number, which is to be used for Taiwan only.
SENY8BX1Z
ATO – External IO Expansion Unit – PCI-X  Base config
A 4 Rack Unit tall  External IO Expansion Unit for servers. It includes:
A base chassis containing 2 High efficiency power supplies/fan units and status LEDs.
1 PCI-X version 1.0  “boat” and 6 ”smart adjust” Hot pluggable carriers for PCI-X cards
Filler panels as needed.
Sun “Getting Started Guide” (1)
Sun Packaging (1)
Sun Ship Kit (1) containing:
   Cable Management bracket (1)
   Rack mount kit (1)
Note: Note: This part number is not allowed for sale in Taiwan.  Instead, use the
SENY8BX1Z-TWN part number, which is to be used for Taiwan only.
BASE ATO CONFIGURATIONS:  select one type (base External IO Expansion Unit comes with either one PCI-X or PCIe boat already installed.)
SENY8BE1Z
ATO - External IO Expansion Unit - PCI-E Base configA 4 Rack Unit tall External IO Expansion Unit for servers. It includes:A base chassis containing 2 High efficiency power supplies/fan units and status LEDs. 1 PCI-Express “boat” and 6 “smart adjust” Hot pluggable carriers for x8 or smaller PCI-Express
cardsFiller panels as needed.Sun “Getting Started Guide” (1)Sun Packaging (1)